
The faculty listed below hold Doctoral Faculty Status in the Graduate School of Education and Professional Development 
and/or the College of Education 

Chairs  EdD 
Committees 

Serves on 
EdD 
Committees 

Faculty Academic & 
Research Interest 

Department Phone/email 
Office location 

Yes Yes 

 
Anderson, Dennis M. 

Distinguished 
Professor 

Higher Education 
Administration 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-8989 
andersond@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 314 

Yes Yes 

Childress, Ron 
Professor 

Program Evaluation, 
Program Planning, 
Survey Research 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education; 
Leadership 

Studies 

746-1904 
rchildress@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 242 

Yes Yes 

 
Cunningham, Michael 
Professor, Program 

Director – Leadership 
Studies and ATE 

Education 
Leadership 

Studies 

746-1912 
mcunningham@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 204 

Yes Yes 

 
Debela, Nega 

Professor 

Qualitative Research, 
Multicultural 

Education, Teaching 
English as a Second 

Language 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education 

746-8931 
debela1@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 214 

mailto:andersond@marshall.edu
mailto:rchildress@marshall.edu
mailto:mcunningham@marshall.edu
mailto:debela1@marshall.edu


Yes Yes 

 
Teresa Eagle,  
Dean, GSEPD 

 
On-line Instruction, 
Doctoral Education, 

Leadership in 
Curriculum & 

Instruction, Current 
Issues in Pre-K-16 

Education 
 

Graduate 
School of 

Education and 
Professional 
Development 

746-8924 
t.eagle@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston  

GC 303 

Yes Yes 

 
Galbraith,  Michael 

Professor 

Adult and Higher 
Education, College 

Teaching, Adult 
Learning Methods 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-8952 
galbraith@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 215 

Yes Yes 

 
Harris-John, Mary 

Professor 

School 
Administration,  
Principalship, 

Qualitative Research 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-1913 
johnm@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 235 

Yes Yes 

 
Heaton, Lisa 
Professor, 

Program Director for 
Curriculum & 

Instruction  

Distance Education, 
Instructional 
Technology, 
Professional 

Development, 
Program Evaluation, 
Qualitative & Mixed 
Methods Research 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education 

746-2026 
heaton@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 240 

No Yes 

 
Isaacs, Thelma 

Professor, 
Associate Dean, 

COEHS 

Middle Level 
Education, 

Character Education, 
Teacher Preparation, 

Classroom 
Management 

School of 
Education 

696-2890 
Isaacs9@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

232 Jenkins Hall 

file:///C:/Users/rhodes53/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Low/Content.IE5/6MK9SJU1/t.eagle@marshall.edu
mailto:galbraith@marshall.edu
mailto:johnm@marshall.edu
mailto:heaton@marshall.edu
mailto:Isaacs9@marshall.edu


Yes Yes 

 
Kolsun, Cynthia 

Assistant Professor, 
Doctoral Programs 

Coordinator 

Superintendency, 
Middle Level & High 
School Education, 

21st Century 
Learning, Career & 
Technical Education 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-8959 
kolsun@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 203 

Yes Yes 

 
Lassiter, Eric 

Professor, 
Program Director -  

Humanities 

Graduate Humanities 
Program, 

Qualitative Methods, 
Ethnographic Theory 

and Practice 

Humanities 

746-1923 
lassiter@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 233 

Yes Yes 

 
Lucas, Paula 

Professor  

Math Education, and 
Elementary 
Classroom 

Management696 

College of 
Education 

-2882 

whitep@marshall.edu 

Huntington 

Jenkins 104 

No Yes 

 
Mak, Jennifer 

Professor 

Marketing and 
Management of Sport 
and Leisure Industry 

School of 
Kinesiology – 

Sport 
Management 

696-2927 
mak@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

104E Gullickson Hall 

Yes Yes 

Meisel, Edna 
Assistant Professor 

Program Coordinator 
Math - Algebra 1, 

Statistics, Integrated 
Curriculum 

Instructional Methods 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education 

746-8983 
meisele@marshall.edu 

South Charleston 
GC 236 

mailto:kolsun@marshall.edu
mailto:lassiter@marshall.edu
https://sn2prd0106.outlook.com/owa/redir.aspx?C=39Vm5ACAZ06gFBAjeDxn11Li9K--bs8ImVmZv0nCHr2ZQ3-cZj02X1v0LxIv-qtZkEyv-rhFx_0.&URL=mailto%3alucasp%40marshall.edu
mailto:mak@marshall.edu
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Yes Yes 

 
Nicholson, Bobbi 

Professor 

Advanced Research 
Methods, Ethics, 
Critical Theory, 

Marxism, Feminism 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-2094 
bnicholson@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 212 

Yes Yes 

O’Byrne, Barbara 
Professor 

Program Director – 
Reading 

Writing in the 
classroom, 
Multimodal 

dimensions of 
literacy, Research on 
literacy and learning, 
Literacy and the arts 

Reading 
Education 

746-1986 
bobyrne@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 232 

Yes Yes 

 
Pauley, Fred 

Professor 

Science Education, 
Effective Schools 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education 

746-8958 
pauley67@marshall.edu  

 
South Charleston 

GC 229 

Yes Yes 

 
Securro, Sam 

Professor 

 
 

Applied Statistics, 
Educational 
Psychology, 

Effects of 
Instructional Software 
on Reading and Math 

Achievement 

Elementary 
and Secondary 

Education 

746-8948 
securro@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 245 

Yes Yes 

 
Sottile, James 

Professor 

Educational 
Foundations and 

Technology, 
Human Development, 

Counseling, 
Assessment and 

Educational 
Psychology 

College  of 
Education 

696-2870 
sottile@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

Jenkins Hall 119 

mailto:bnicholson@marshall.edu
mailto:bobyrne@marshall.edu
mailto:pauley67@marshall.edu
mailto:sottile@marshall.edu


Yes Yes 

 
Stange, Terrence 

Professor 

Reading Education, 
Assessments and 

Classroom 
Instruction, Literacy 

Affect and Struggling 
Readers 

Reading 
Education 

746-8987 
stange@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 247 

Yes Yes 

 
Spatig, Linda 

Professor 
 

Women’s Issues, 
Appalachian Studies, 
Qualitative Research, 

Social Context of 
Education, Equal 
Opportunity and 

Social Justice Issues 

School of 
Education 

696-2875 
spatig@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

243 Jenkins Hall 
 

Yes Yes 

Watts, Louis 
Professor 

Student Retention, 
On-line Instruction, 

Student Achievement 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-1933 
wattsl@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 208 

 

 

 

mailto:stange@marshall.edu
mailto:spatig@marshall.edu
mailto:wattsl@marshall.edu


The faculty listed below hold Graduate Faculty Status in the Graduate School of Education and Professional Development 
and/or the College of Education 

Serves on 
EdD 
Committees 

Faculty Academic & Research 
Interest 

Department Phone/email 
Office location 

Yes 

 
Bailey, Sandra S. 

Professor 

Alternative Certification 
Programs, Teacher 

Recruitment and Retention, 
Middle Childhood Education 

Elementary and 
Secondary 
Education 

256-0266 ext. 3 
baileys@marshall.edu 

 
Higher Education Center 

300 University Drive 
Beaver, WV  25813 

Yes 

 
Burck, Andrew 

Assistant Professor 

Assessment, Addictions, 
Qualitative Research, 

Statistics 
Counseling 

746-8972 
burck@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 239 

No 

 
Burton, Lisa 

Associate Professor 

Character Education, Social 
and Emotional Development, 

School Climate, School 
Counseling, 

Dropout/Attendance Issues 

Counseling 

696-2915 
Burton15@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 206 

Yes 

 
Burton, Michael D. 

Professor 

Career Development, Career 
Counseling 

Counseling 

746-1928 
MBurton@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 238 

Yes 

 
Coombs, Wayne 

Associate Professor, 
Director-Prevention 
Resource Center 

Applying a public health 
approach & social 

epidemiology to community 
development,  Complexity & 

organizational systems, 
Applying social determinants 
of health/mental health in a 

community-based approach, 
 

Counseling 

746-2061 
wcoombs@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

mailto:baileys@marshall.edu
mailto:burck@marshall.edu
mailto:Burton15@marshall.edu
mailto:MBurton@marshall.edu
mailto:wcoombs@marshall.edu


Yes 

 
Campbell, Elizabeth 
Assistant Professor 

Qualitative Research, 
Teacher Research, 
Curriculum Theory, 

Language and Culture, 
Community Literacy 

Elementary and 
Secondary 
Education 

746-1984 
campbelle@marshall.edu  

 
South Charleston 

GC 244 

Yes 

 
Daneker, Darlene 

Associate Professor 

Trauma & loss and the 
impact this has on 

development across the life 
span, Ethics & Spirituality 

Counseling 

696-2913 
daneker@marshall.edu 

Huntington 
Harris Hall 310 

Yes 

 
Ellison, Lori 

Assistant Professor 

Trauma treatment &Trauma 
responses, Pedagogy in 

Higher Ed, Faculty 
experiences in Academia, 

Student Conduct & Student 
Affairs in Higher Ed, 

Technology in Teaching, 
Supervision, Spirituality, 
Quantitative methods, 

Assessment 

Counseling 

746-2086 
ellisonl@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 237 

Yes 

 
Farmer, Jeanette 

Assistant Professor 

Instructional Strategies for 

Students with 

Exceptionalities,  

Social Skills Training, 

Classroom Management 

Special Education 

746-1957 

lee157@marshall.edu 

 

South Charleston 

GC 241 

 

Yes 

 
Hisiro, Thomas 

Associate Professor 

Educational Leadership, 
School Law, School 

Administration, Principalship, 
Overseeing Extra-Curricular 
Programs, Human Relations 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-2516 
Hisiro@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 205 

mailto:campbelle@marshall.edu
mailto:daneker@marshall.edu
mailto:ellisonl@marshall.edu
file:///C:/Users/rhodes53/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Low/Content.IE5/6MK9SJU1/lee157@marshall.edu
mailto:Hisiro@marshall.edu


Yes 

 
Hollandsworth, Sue 

Assistant to the Dean 

Teacher Certification, 
Special Education, 

Elementary and Secondary 
Curriculum and Instruction 

GSEPD Dean’s 
Office 

746-1909 
hollandswor3@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 202 

Yes 

 
Howard, Lori 

Assistant Professor 

Inclusion, co-teaching, 
Including students with 

disabilities into math and 
science class 

Special Education 

746-2076 
howardl@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 243 

Yes 

 
Inyang, Enobong J. 
Assistant Professor 

Qualitative Research, 
Strength-Based Approach to 
students & clients’ concerns, 
Psycho-cardiology, Parenting 

Issues, Addictions issues, 
Victims & perpetrators of 
sexual abuse & domestic 

violence 

Counseling 

746-1951 
inyang@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 210 

Yes 

 
Larison, Isaac Willis 
Assistant Professor 

Ethnographic Research, 
Social 

Reconstruction/Curriculum 
Construction related to Social 
Issues, Literature for Children 

& Young Adults, Arts & 
Cultural Studies/Multicultural 

Education 

Reading 
Education 

746-2051 
larison@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 231 

Yes 

 
Lent, Jonathan 

Assistant Professor 

Mental Health (burnout, 
wellness), Technology & 

Mental Health,   
Counseling Supervision 

Counseling 

696-2912 
lentj@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

309 Harris Hall 

mailto:hollandswor3@marshall.edu
mailto:howardl@marshall.edu
mailto:inyang@marshall.edu
mailto:larison@marshall.edu
mailto:lentj@marshall.edu


No 

 
Meikamp, Joyce 

Professor 
Program Director, 
Special Education 

Clinical and Field-Based, 
Inclusion, Mental Impairment 

Special Education 

746-1983 
jmeikamp@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 207 
 

Yes 

 
Mitchell, Karen 

Professor 

Mathematics Education 

College of 
Science 

Mathematics 

696-3042 

mitchelk@marshall.edu 
 

Huntington 

Smith Communications 
Building 

CB 132 

Yes 

 
LeVene (Lee) Olson 

Professor 

Equity and Social Justice 
Adult and 
Technical 
Education 

696-6757 
Lee.olson@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

436 Harris Hall 

Yes 

 
Rubenstein, Bob 

Professor, 
Program Director – 

Counseling 

School Counseling – 
Counseling, School 

Effectiveness, Ethics, 
Leadership, 

Sport/Competition/Application 
for Public School Personnel, 

Licensure/Certification 

Counseling 

746-1953 
brubenstein@marshall.edu 

South Charleston 
GC 216 

Yes 

 
Seymour, Celene 
Director, South 

Charleston Library 

 
 

School Library Program 
Coordinator, 

Library Assessment, 
Library Instruction, 

English/Writing 
 

University 
Libraries 

746-8901 
seymour@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

AC 110 

mailto:jmeikamp@marshall.edu
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mailto:brubenstein@marshall.edu
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Yes 

 
Yvonne Skoretz 

Assistant Professor 

Technology Integration, 
Efficacy, Literacy 

Elementary and 
Secondary 
Education 

304-256-0266 x4 
Skoretz1@marshall.edu 

 
W23 Beckley Center 

 

Yes 

 
Smith,Carol 

Assistant Professor 

Mental Health, Biomedical 
Ethics, Post-Traumatic 

Growth 
Counseling 

746-1921 
MITCHELLSMI1@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC  
 

Yes 

 
Smith, Feon 

Assistant Professor 

Adult and Technical 
Education; Training and 

Development;  Leadership in 
Higher Education; 

Multiculturalism and Diversity 
in Education; Academic 

Intervention and Educational 
Services for minority and 

underrepresented students; 
Research Methods & Design 

Adult & Technical 
Education 

696-2381 
smithf@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

435 Harris Hall 

Yes 

 
Watson, George 

Professor 
Program Director, 

Foundations & 
Technology 

Classroom Technology 
Integration 

Foundations and 
Technology 

696-2874 
Watson@marshall.edu 

 
Huntington 

Jenkins Hall 241 

No 

 
Wolf, Ron 
Professor 

Development of School-wide 
Programs for Under/Low 

Achieving, Development of 
School-wide Written 
Language Programs, 

Work with Incarcerated Youth 
in the Improvement of 

Academic Skills 

Special Education 

746-1939 
wolf@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 230C 

mailto:Skoretz1@marshall.edu
mailto:MITCHELLSMI1@marshall.edu
mailto:smithf@marshall.edu
mailto:Watson@marshall.edu
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Yes 

 
Wubie, Bizunesh 

Professor 

Early Childhood Education, 
Children’s Home and 

Classroom Experience, 
Multicultural Issues in Early 

Childhood Education, 
Children’s Language 

Development and Practical 
Aspects of Early Childhood 

Education Curriculum 

Elementary and 
Secondary 
Education 

746-8978 
wubieb@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 213 

No 

Yeager, Jack 
Professor Emeritus 

Public School Law, 
Politics in Education 

Leadership 
Studies 

746-1985 
jyeager@marshall.edu 

 
South Charleston 

GC 201H 

 

mailto:wubieb@marshall.edu
mailto:jyeager@marshall.edu

